U5	-08-2003		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 5-6-03 ECOF	2443156	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradem	
Tab settings		al documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Firestone Vineyard LP	2. Name and address of Name: Firestone Wall	receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	1		
Assignment	Street Address: 500	0 Zaca Station Road	
Other	City: <u>Los Olivos</u>	_State: CA _Zip: 9	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5906151		
	tached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
Name: Rod S. Berman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be o	harged to deposit accou	
Street Address: Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP	8. Deposit account numb	er:	
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Seventh Floor	10-0440	SE SE	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by dep	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true for of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover.	<i>Gung Monbev</i> Signature	<u>4-30-03</u>	

PATENT REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0122

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Firestone Vineyard LP, a California Limited Partnership

5000 Zaca Station Road Los Olivos, CA 93441

ASSIGNEE: Firestone Walker LLC, a California Limited Liability Company

5000 Zaca Station Road Los Olivos, CA 93441

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy whereof are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledge that as of March 31, 1997, ASSIGNOR assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepted:

- A. All right, title and interest held by ASSIGNOR in and to any and all domestic and foreign patents, trademarks, service marks, registrations of trademarks and service marks and applications for such registration that are identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively and individually referred to as the "Assigned Rights");
- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks included in the Assigned Rights, together with all assets that uniquely reflect such goodwill; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of said Assigned Rights or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same.

ASSIGNOR: Firestone Vineyard LP	ASSIGNEE: Firestone Walker LLC	
By:	By:	
Name: ADAM FIRE STONS Title: President	Name: ADAM FIRESTONE Title: Managing Welmby	_

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED RIGHTS

1. Trademark

DOUBLE BARREL ALE, U.S. Reg. No. 2,134,906

2. Patent

Apparatus and method for brewing an alcoholic beverage and beverage brewed by same, U.S. Pat. No. 5,906,151

LA 3051071 v1

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0124